HGACBuy

CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET
For MOTOR VEHICLES Only

Dafte
Prepared:

Contract

Now: FS12-13

11/18/2015

This Worksheet is prepared by Contractor and given to End User. If a PO s issued, both documents MUST
be foxed to H-GAC @ 713-993-4548. Therefore please fype or print legibly.

Al::::; gC“y of Killeen (Fire Department) Contractor: EMetro Fire Apparatus Specialists, Inc.
Costact iEire Chief L.D. Gardaer Prepared g Russell
Peson: i By: '
Phons  1254-501-7667 Phome  713-475-2411
Fax: §254-634-3734 Fac 1713-475-2428
‘igardner@killeentexas gov !

iSpartan 4-Deor Custom Full-Tilt Aluminun Cab, Pumper, Stainless Sweel Body. Single Axle, 1250

Jid-Mounted .

(21 6.0)

$342,547

Description | Cost Description ! Cost
2 - Upgrade cab to Gladiator ' $55,250)4 - Chenge cebto LFD ' $13.950
11 - Change cab paint to tvo-tone $2,159|23 - Change cab =lectrical system to multiplexed with I screen $6.400
[28 - Upgrade engine to 457 hosepower (small block) ; $13.725|33 - Add engine brake in addition to VG furbo $3.250
[48 - Change fuel tank to 68 gailons 5955|854 - Upgrade front axle and suspension to include IFS 24,0004 § $29,350
86 - Upgrade rear tires, wheels, and suspexssion to 27, 39,200|67 - Ciange Font wheels to aluminum : $950
IGS - Change rear wheels to ahuminam , $2.400|75 - Add instant tire chains i $3.900
“77 « Add ESC 10 the brake system on a single rear axle - Upgrade to dise brakes : $1.100
"84 - Upgrade to triple frame 93 - Upgrade bumper to severe dury 3 $2,100
7 - Add front bumper hose well with cover 95 - AU Q2 siren H $2.800
106 - Power windows (4) : $2.300]128 - Upgrade air conditioner to overhead w/ painted aluminung $3.900
113 « Add cab floor insulation Add removable aluminum overlay to undercal insulation $2.600
121 - Add atuminum oveslay w/ Spasiiner over the cab rear w Upgrade to Xtreme Juty 1uterior center dash with Spariine, $2.500
129 - Change interior metal sartaces $4.900[151 - Change exterror door handies fo chrome : 875}
153 - Change door tocks to power v/ 21,6000161 - AdS rear cab wall frim wead plate S1.200)
166 - Change the batrery boxes to siainiess steel $1,700|168 - Upgrade aiternator 1o 310 anips : $775
183 - Upgrade ground and srep lights 1o OuScene LEI $3.600[187 - Adé L2 Voltevebrow scene light (2} $4,790
189 - Add 12 volt side cab recessed scene lights $4,606|192 - Change imterior overhead DOT Lights to QnScere LED $2.800
205 - Add Whelen 500 series LED water level geuge (2) : $1,750|215 - Add aunithary speedomter ' $550
216 - Add Weatherband radio : $775|218 - Add duslrear and single side view cantera sysem ' $1,825
P45 - Upgrade to Hale pump 350 - Upgrade to mechamcally operated master intake vaive o 2% $T.600
“355 - Add foam pump that flows 2-5 gpm of concentrate H 359 - Add foam tank refill system : $3.300
1371 - add 175" speadlay (2) 380 - Add front bumper Sischarge : $3.500
1384 - Add remote controlled electronic deck gun package : 000|387 - Change to top control pump hovse with walkway $12,500
146 - Add special body configuration : $16.500]449 - Upzrade body to Star series 240,000
153 - Change wheelwell area to be single axle smart storage $9,500[467 - Change hose bed cover to be wead plate $4.750
468 - Add air assist opener/closer to hose bed cover $3,400[469 - Add LED tights to hose bed cover $1.800
177 - Add back board compartment in hose bed $2.500|495 - Change comparumens lighung 1o LED $5.100
1497 - LED split traffic advisor 400[303 - Add lower Zone B and D lights to body (3) 1 $4.200
510 - Add 10 kW hydraulic generator with PTO & breaker box } 5:9 - Electric cord reel with cable : $2975
522 - Add 120-volt generator powered outlet (21 ' 523 - Add 120-volt generator ard shorsline powered outlet (3) ' $2.925
: [ suvtotars: : $397,075

529 - Body exterior flush mounted 12 volt scene light (2)

Description :

Cost

Description ! Cost '

[Upgrade headlights to LED $1,900|Add Class B foam eductor system complete with tank : $5.200
|Akron - wye, axe, bat, hook $673|Bullard - thermal imager, transmitter, mobile link $13.266
ICMC - whistle, throwline set, rope, helmet, carabiner, bag $1.67z|David-Clark - headset, cable, station, interface, hook $4,524
|[Fire Hooks - hook, pole, tool, bar, elevator key $1.118|Holmatro - pump. spreader, cutter, ram, support, hose $25.644
Kochek - adapter, choc, wrench $1.306[Metro -wrench, mount, ligkt. cabinet. hose. console, flap, box $30.733
INupla - broom, shovel, hammiar, pole, cutter $552|Performance Advantage - tool board, mounts - $6.146
Scott - SCBA, mask, cylinder $35,473|Sensible - rmount, post | $814
Snap-Tite - 1.75" hose, 3" hose, 5" hose $15,314|Supervac - fan, scene light $18.651
TFT - valve, wye, nozzle, Blitzfire : $13,195 “ Subtotal C: | $176,281
Check: Total cost of Unpubli ;th:cc: gpu:o;ls b(ﬁcgl::ncr;;:;i::(f f;:fu of the total of the Base Unité For this transaction the percentage is: o
X SubtotalofA +B+C: [ $915903 | Subtotal D; | $915.903

Subtotal E: |

$1,000

Description

Cost

[ subtotar F: ;

$0

$916,903




