HGACBuy

CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET
For MOTOR VEHICLES Only

e P, Date
FS12-13 Prepared: |

Contract
No.:

11/18:2¢15

This Worksheet is prepared by Contractor and given to End User. If a PO is issued, both documenrs NUST
be fuxed to H-GAC @ 713-993-4548. Therefore please type or print legibly.

:'yi" iCity of Killeen (Fire Department) Contractor: iMetro Fire Apparatus Specialists. Inc.
geney: 1 H
Comtact  ipire Chief J.D. Gardner Prepared gy Russell
Person: B By: 4
Phone: 1254-501-7667 Phcue: 17134752411
Fax 254-634-8734 Fax: 1713-475-2428
:jgardner@killeentexas.qov Emal:  brussell@mfas.com

Description: :QPEITELD. Full-Tilt

Alumipum Cab, Single Axle, Aluminum Body, Non-Walk-In Body

$354,497

(RESCLE)

Description

Cost

: Description :
12 - Upgrade cab to Gladiator o4 - Chenge ¢ab w LFD ; §13,950)
11 - Change cab paint to two-tone 23 - Change cab slectrical sy aultiplexed with 1 screen | 56,400
28 - Upgrade engine to 4537 hosepower (small block) 33 - Add engine brake in additpon to VG turbo 33,250
48 - Change fuel tank to 68 galloas Toot axle and suspension to include IFS 24,0008 i $29,3501
56 - Upgrade raar tires, wheels, and suspension to 27, 67 - Change front wheels te zhuninum : 59504
168 - Change rear wh2els to aluminur: 1|75 - Add iustant tive chains $3,9001
77 - Add ESC to the brake systerm on a single rear axls : 51,100
193 - Upgrade bumper to severs duty H $2.8004
166 - Power windows (4) 3| 108 - Upgrade air conditioner o overhead wi painted aluminum $3.900
113 - Add eab floor insulation 115 - Add removable aluminum overlay to undercab insulation $2.600)
121 - Add aluminugs: overiay w7 Sparliner ovar the cab raar wall ¢|125 - Upgrads to xtreme duty nterior center dash with Sparlinen $2,500
129 - Change interior metal surfaces to Sparliner 2@ exterior door handles w chrome E $875)
153 - Change door locks to power w/' extarior kevpad & ksv 181 - Adé rear cab wall tim read plate $1,200
166 - Change the banery boxes 1o stainless stzel 0[168 - Upgrade alrernator o 320 am 8775
183 - Upgrade ground and siep {ighs o Oudcens LED 33.500]187 - AGE 12 volt evebrow scene Ka $4.700)
189 - Add 12 volt side cab recessed scens lights $4,600|192 « Clangs intarior overhead DOT lghts to QuScene LED 52,800
194 - Add interior LED dome lamp /. $800[215 - Add auxillidry speedometer 35508
216 - Add Weatherbang radio $775|218 - Add dual raar and su side view camera system $1,825
1247 - Change body 10 22 walk arouad . - Five (5) upper roof compartments with center walkway $21.000
1270 - Roof access center stairway H 272 - Upper storage conrpariuent with rear aceass §0of 52,300
283 - Electric awning : 448 secial body configuranon . 516,500
448 - Change body to 1850 L4586 - Add rescue recerver and power point (4) . $6,320
457 - Add winch G486 - Reil ovt ray permanent-HD-transverse full body (2) H $8,400)
490 - Roll out/down tray - adjustable - heavy duty (4) 495 - Change conipartment Lighting to LED $5,1001
497 - LED split traffic advisor 01506 - Onan 20Kw PTO generator w' 120240VAC con‘.poxxaxrs§ $15,750]
510 - Add 10 kW hydranlic generator wiih PTO & breaker pox 200519 - Elecuic cord reel with cable (2) H $5.950)
522 - Add 120-volt generator powarad uilet (41 $3,400]523 -Add 120-volt generaror and shoreline powerad outet (21 3 $1.250)
531 - Body exterior 12 volt LED scane Hahts (6} 313,200]532 - Light tower mounting reinforcements v $9504
536 - Command Light 001538 - Command L 2hit feature H $1,950
542 - Low pressure air hose reel with hose and controls £4,200|554 - Add 19" roof ladder $700)

557 - Add 19" attic [adder

$438.335

Description

Cost Description : Cost
[Upgxade headlights to LED §1,900(|Inerease body length to 22 $18,0008
IUpgrade PTO generator to 25 kW $2,900|Add low pressure utility compressor mounted in body $9008
Add light tower branch guard Add frout bumpsr rescue 100l comp armiant provisions H $2,300
|Reces:~ awning in side of body $6,900;
"Storage modules for air ders and air bags $2,963]
David-Clark: - headset, cable, station, nterfacs, | $53,983
etro - mount, box, consols, cabinet $9,836]

Scott - SCBA, mask, cylinder

" Subrotal C: @

i For this transaction the percentage is: 23%
Subtotal D: $978.949
Subtotal E: - 81,0008

Descrip tion

Descripdon

504

L

Subtotal F:

$979,949




